abruzzo
,7!;, airport

Business and General Aviation flights

BASIC HANDLING

EU / Non EU flights per ton (+30% from 9.00 pm to 7.00 am)

BasicHandlingIncludes:
Passenger/Crew steps

Baggage reconciliation

GROUNDHANDLING SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST
Push back

Follow me

Passenger Cabin Cleaning (per Ton)

Cockpit cleaning

Hold cleaning

Lavatory service

De-icing with certified liquid ABC-3 Type Il — 50%, per It.
Potable Water service

Passenger Steps

Technical inspection stairs

Forklift with operator

Ballast in 25 kg per bag

Small Apron bus

Large Apron bus

GPU 28/115 Volts

Air Starter Unit

Small apron dolly tug

Catering coordination

Flight plan coordination

Meteo folder by ENAV

Taxi, Limo booking service

Hotel reservation

Crew/pax transfer to and from hotel in town (per each journey)
Fax service (per page)

Photocopies (per page)

Internet wi-fi access

VIP lounge access (per day)

Extra dedicated agent

Dedicated check- in desk with agent
Extra service on request

Covered aircraft hangar 0 to 6 hours
Covered aircraft hangar 6 to 24 hours
Covered aircraft hangar every 24 hours

Mod013/Rev.601.01.2021

Aircraft marshalling to parking stand/pushback on departure
Passenger disembarking/boarding
Baggage and/or ULD sorting, preparation unloading, loading and delivering

Weight and Balance preparation and dispatch

Lost and found assistance, baggage tracing

25,00

135,00
20,00
15,00
60,00

100,00
70,00

5,00
70,00

130,00
20,00
50,00

5,00
12,00
50,00

150,00

150,00
50,00
20,00
15,00
15,00
10,00
15,00
60,00

2,00
0,20
5,00

150,00

50,00

70,00
1,00
150,00
300,00
300,00




Mod013/Rev.601.01.2021




Peak time parking surcharge (from 26 march till 26 october)

Up to 5 tons (per day) 10,00

From6to 10tons(perday) 30,00

More than 10 Tons (per day) 50,00
FEES AND TAXES €
*EU-Landing and Take—offfees pertonforfirst25tons (based on MTOW) 0,93
*EU — Landing and Take-off fees per ton for each ton exceeding 25 1,28
*Non EU - Landing and Take-off fees per ton for first 25 tons (based on 0,93
*MTOW)
*Non EU - Landing and Take-off fee per ton for each extra ton exceeding 25 1,28
Parking fees per hour per Ton (first 2 hours FREE) 0,08
Passenger Embarkation fee EU (per passenger) 3,79
Passenger Embarkation fee Non-EU (per passenger) 8,07
Security Tax (per passenger) 1,81
P.R.M. Fees 0,84
Freight tax loading/unloading per Kg 0,019
100% Hold Baggage Screening (per passenger) 1,16
Adiditi icinall 6.50

Fuel: Nautilus: +39 -3425492878 mail:PSR.FUEL@NAUTILUSAVIATION.COM
Catering: D’Angelo Catering: +39-085 mail: info@organizzazionedangelo.it

*FOR PRIVATE FLIGHTS LANDING AND TAKE-OFF FEES PRICES ARE DOUBLE

For additional information: SAGA HANDLING OPERATIONS, Via Tiburtina Valeria km 229,100 | 65131 Pescara,

e-mail operativo@abruzzo-airport.it Fax: +39-085-43242321, http://www.abruzzoairport.com

Mod013/Rev.601.01.2021



mailto:info@organizzazionedangelo.it
mailto:operativo@abruzzo-airport.it

