

Business and General Aviation flights

BASIC HANDLING

	€
EU / Non EU flights per ton (+30% from 9.00 pm to 7.00 am)	25,00

Basic Handling Includes:

- *Aircraft marshalling to parking stand/pushback on departure*
- *Passenger/Crew steps*
- *Passenger disembarking/boarding*
- *Baggage and/or ULD sorting, preparation unloading, loading and delivering*
- *Weight and Balance preparation and dispatch*
- *Baggage reconciliation*
- *Lost and found assistance, baggage tracing*

GROUND HANDLING SERVICES AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

	€
Push back	135,00
Follow me	20,00
Passenger Cabin Cleaning (per Ton)	15,00
Cockpit cleaning	60,00
Hold cleaning	100,00
Lavatory service	70,00
De-icing with certified liquid ABC-3 Type II – 50%, per lt.	5,00
Potable Water service	70,00
Passenger Steps	130,00
Technical inspection stairs	20,00
Forklift with operator	50,00
Ballast in 25 kg per bag	5,00
Small Apron bus	12,00
Large Apron bus	50,00
GPU 28/115 Volts	150,00
Air Starter Unit	150,00
Small apron dolly tug	50,00
Catering coordination	20,00
Flight plan coordination	15,00
Meteo folder by ENAV	15,00
Taxi, Limo booking service	10,00
Hotel reservation	15,00
Crew/pax transfer to and from hotel in town (per each journey)	60,00
Fax service (per page)	2,00
Photocopies (per page)	0,20
Internet wi-fi access	5,00
VIP lounge access (per day)	150,00
Extra dedicated agent	50,00
Dedicated check- in desk with agent	70,00
Extra service on request	1,00
Covered aircraft hangar 0 to 6 hours	150,00
Covered aircraft hangar 6 to 24 hours	300,00
Covered aircraft hangar every 24 hours	300,00



Peak time parking surcharge (from 26 march till 26 october)

Up to 5 tons (per day)	10,00
From 6 to 10 tons (per day)	30,00
More than 10 Tons (per day)	50,00

FEES AND TAXES

	€
*EU – Landing and Take-off fees per ton for first 25 tons (based on MTOW)	0,93
*EU – Landing and Take-off fees per ton for each ton exceeding 25	1,28
*Non EU – Landing and Take-off fees per ton for first 25 tons (based on MTOW)	0,93
*Non EU – Landing and Take-off fee per ton for each extra ton exceeding 25	1,28
Parking fees per hour per Ton (first 2 hours FREE)	0,08
Passenger Embarkation fee EU (per passenger)	3,79
Passenger Embarkation fee Non-EU (per passenger)	8,07
Security Tax (per passenger)	1,81
P.R.M. Fees	0,84
Freight tax loading/unloading per Kg	0,019
100% Hold Baggage Screening (per passenger)	1,16
Additional municipality tax (per passenger)	6,50

Fuel: Nautilus: +39 -3425492878 mail:PSR.FUEL@NAUTILUSAUTAVIATION.COM

Catering: D'Angelo Catering: +39-085 mail: info@organizzazionedangelo.it

*** FOR PRIVATE FLIGHTS LANDING AND TAKE-OFF FEES PRICES ARE DOUBLE**

For additional information: SAGA HANDLING OPERATIONS, Via Tiburtina Valeria km 229,100 I 65131 Pescara,

e-mail operativo@abruzzo-airport.it Fax: +39-085-43242321, <http://www.abruzzoairport.com>